Features
• Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
• Ultra low dropout voltage (300 mV typ. at 300 mA load)
• Very low quiescent current (20 µA typ. at no load, 0.03 µA typ. in off mode)
• Output voltage tolerance: ± 0.5 % (A version) or ± 2.0 % @ 25 °C (standard
version)
• 300 mA guaranteed output current
• High PSRR (80 dB@1 kHz, 50 db@100 kHz)

Package information
DS11386 - Rev 5 page 18/24
9 Ordering information
Table 7. Order code
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-dishcarge Tolerance % Marking
LD39030DTPU105R 1.05 YES 2 XQ
LD39030DTPU12R
1.2 Yes
2 X5
LD39030ADTPU12R 0.5 W5
LD39030DTPU18R 1.8 Yes 2 X7
LD39030ADTPU18R 1.8 Yes 0.5 W7
LD39030ADTPU225R 2.25 Yes 0.5 WZ
LD39030DTPU25R (1)
2.5 Yes
2 XA
LD39030ADTPU25R (1) 0.5 WA
LD39030DTPU28R
2.8 Yes
2 XC
LD39030ADTPU28R 0.5 WC
LD39030DTPU30R (1)
3.0 Yes
2 XF
LD39030ADTPU30R (1) 0.5 WF
LD39030DTPU33R 3.3 Yes 2 XJ
1. Available on request.
LD39030
Ordering information
DS11386 - Rev 5 page 19/24